Center to be located on property owned by the Town known as the former Lions Club property located on Old Route109.

(Recommended by Selectmen – Yes – No)

(Recommended by Advisory Budget Committee - Yes – No)

ARTICLE 6

To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate, subject to any and all changes made at this meeting, the sum of Eight Million Two

Hundred Seventy One Thousand One Hundred Eighty Three Dollars ($8,271,183) to pay the expenses of General Government, Public Safety,

Public Works (including Highways, Cemeteries, Buildings and Grounds, and Transfer Station), Human Services, Culture and Recreation, and

Land Use Services. Said amount to come from taxation.

(Recommended by Selectmen – Yes – No)

(Recommended by Advisory Budget Committee - Yes – No)

Proposed 2020 Appropriations Warrant Articles
ARTICLE 7

To see if the Town will vote (a) to raise and appropriate the sum of One Million Six Hundred Fifty Five Thousand Dollars ($1,655,000) and

to deposit the same in the following Capital Reserve Funds and (b) meet said appropriation by using One Hundred Seventy Five Thousand

Dollars ($175,000) from the unassigned fund balance as of December 31, 2019, and One Million Four Hundred Eighty Thousand Dollars

(1,480,000) by taxation.

Capital Reserve Funds Budget

Pathway Phase 3 Construction (From Taxation) $50,000

DPW Equipment CRF (From Taxation) $160,000

Municipal Buildings & Facilities Maintenance CRF (From Taxation) $100,000

IT Hardware and Software CRF (From Taxation) $25,000

[...]

Roads Improvement CRF (From Taxation) $950,000

Police Communications Equipment CRF (From Taxation) $20,000

Total 1,655,000

(Recommended by Selectmen - Yes – No)

(Recommended by Advisory Budget Committee - Yes – No)

ARTICLE 8

To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of One Hundred Sixty Thousand Dollars ($160,000) and to deposit the same in

the following Expendable Trust Funds and meet said appropriation by taxation.

Expendable Trust Funds Budget

Milfoil (Taxation) $160,000

Total $160,000

(Recommended by Selectmen - Yes – No)

(Recommended by Advisory Budget Committee - Yes – No)

Proposed 2020 Appropriations Warrant Articles

ARTICLE 9

To see if the Town will vote to (a) raise and appropriate the sum of Seven Hundred Fifty Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Dollars

($757,750), for a program of Capital Improvements and expenditures and equipment as generally illustrated below and (b) meet said

appropriation by a withdrawal of Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000) from the IT Hardware and Software Capital Reserve Fund,

Two Hundred and Eight Thousand Dollars ($208,000) from the Milfoil Expendable Trust, Thirty Three Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty

Dollars ($33,750) from the Appraisal Capital Reserve Fund, Three Hundred Fifty Thousand ($350,000) from the States Landing

Improvements Capital Reserve Fund and One Hundred Forty One Thousand Dollars ($141,000) from taxation.

Department/Project

Recreation: Ice Rink Paved Multi-Purpose Surface (Taxation) $81,000

IT Hardware and Software (IT Hardware & Software CR) $25,000

Assessing: Cyclical Property Inspections (Appraisal CRF) $33,750

Milfoil Management (Milfoil Exp.

[...]

States Landing Improvements (States Landing CRF) $350,000

Total $757,750

(Recommended by Selectmen – Yes – No)

(Recommended by Advisory Budget Committee - Yes – No)

Proposed 2020 Appropriations Warrant Articles

ARTICLE 10

To see if the Town will vote to (a) raise and appropriate the sum of Six Hundred Thirty Six Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty Eight Dollars

($636,728) for a program of Capital Improvements and expenditures and equipment as generally illustrated below, and (b) meet said

appropriation by a withdrawal of Three Hundred Ninety Seven Thousand Dollars ($397,000) from the Public Works Equipment Fund,

Seventy-Six Thousand Eight Hundred Dollars ($76,800) from the Firefighting Equipment Capital Reserve Fund, and One Hundred Sixty

Two Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty Eight Dollars ($162,928) from taxation.

Department/Project

DPW: Highway Replacement 19.5kGVW w/ Plow, Wing & Sander Truck (Taxation) $120,000

DPW: Highway Dump Truck including Plow, Wing and Sander (46kGVW) (PW Equip.

Fund)

$180,000

Fire: Replacement Brush Pickup Truck (Firefighting Equip.